

PolarCool invited to present PolarCap® at the Fédération Internationale de Motocyclism (FIM) Conference in Lyon

The med-tec company PolarCool AB (publ.) has been invited to attend the FIM Medical Summit and Congress, on February 17th, and 18th 2024 in France. PolarCool's CEO Erik Andersson will present PolarCap® to the FIM Medical Congress on February 17th and showcase PolarCap® at the Medical Summit on the 18th.

PolarCool has been invited by FIM Medical Director Dr. David McManus to present the company's product PolarCap® System which alleviates the effects of concussions.

The inaugural FIM Medical Summit coincides with the 2024 FIM Commissions Conference and is designed as a platform for FIM medical professionals to convene, exchange invaluable insights, and disseminate best practices, the summit will cover a wide array of critical topics, including concussion protocols.

The summit will be attended by FIM MotoGPTM and FIM Superbike World Championship Chief Medical Officers (CMOs) and Commission Members, as well as CMOs and promoters across various motorcycle sports disciplines. Currently, over a hundred participants have registered to attend, representing a diverse spectrum of expertise and experience within the industry.

PolarCool's CEO Erik Andersson comments;

- The invitation from Dr. David McManus to present PolarCap® at the FIM Medical Congress and showcase the device at the Medical Summit is a tremendous honor. We view this an important opportunity to introduce PolarCap® to a new market, but also as a catalyst for fostering collaborations and driving meaningful discussions surrounding concussion management and treatment with PolarCap®. Several of the participants are not only active in motorsport but have assignments in other sports.

PolarCool develops the product PolarCap®, which alleviates the effects of concussions. The primary customers are sports clubs and facilities in ice hockey, rugby, football and handball, but also other sports with an increased risk of concussion.

For more information

Erik Andersson – CEO +46 – 73 860 57 00

E-mail: erik.andersson@polarcool.se

About PolarCool AB (publ.)

PolarCool AB (publ.) is a medical device company that develops, markets, and sells products for sports medicine. The company focuses on treatment of concussive and sub-concussive brain injury with the portable cooling device PolarCap® System. PolarCool AB (publ.) is based in Lund, Sweden, and its shares are listed on Spotlight Stock Market.